
 
 
 
 
 

College of Engineering Pune-411 005 
CORRIGENDUM ‐ 1  
                 

Reference No: COEP/DIROFF/MIS/2017/6207     DATE: 27-10-2017 
 
CORRIGENDUM ‐ 1 for TENDER DOCUMENT " Providing services for Maintenance and 
Management of existing MIS Application Software(S) with Bug Fixing, Enhancement, 
Modification and documentation to ensure data integrity, security, reporting, compliance, 
scalability and ease of use at College of Engineering Pune." 
 
Revised Tender Dates, Fees and bid validity 

1.  Issue of Tender Forms  From 27-10-2017 to 27-11-2017 

2.  Last Date of Receipt of Tenders  27-11-2017  before 15:00 Hours 

3.  Opening of Tenders  27-11-2017 at 16:00 Hours 

4.  Tender Fees  Rs. 1000.00 (Non-Refundable) to be submitted as 
Demand Draft in favor of Director College of Engineering 
Pune 

5.  Bid Validity  120 Days from the date of submission of bids i.e. 27th 
November, 2017. 

 
On page number 12 of 23 of the tender document for clause 
12.2 Acceptance of Tender conditions:  

  

 First envelope should be marked as Part-1: Technical Bid with  Reference No: 
COEP/DIROFF/MIS/2017/6207     DATE: 27-10-2017 “for providing services for Maintenance and 
Management of existing MIS Application Software(s) with Bug Fixing, Enhancement, 
Modification and documentation to ensure data integrity, security, reporting, compliance, 
scalability and ease of use at College of Engineering Pune.” Due on 13-11-2017 at 15.00 hrs.  

 Second envelope should be marked as Part-2: Commercial Bid Reference No: 
COEP/DIROFF/MIS/2017/6207     DATE: 27-10-2017 ” for providing services for Maintenance and 
Management of existing MIS Application Software(s) with Bug Fixing, Enhancement, 
Modification and documentation to ensure data integrity, security, reporting, compliance, 
scalability and ease of use at College of Engineering Pune..” Due on 13-11-2017 at 15.00 hrs.  

 Both sealed envelopes of Part 1 and  2 are to be put in a single envelope duly sealed and super-
scribed as Reference No: COEP/DIROFF/MIS/2017/6207     DATE: 27-10-2017  “for providing 
services for Maintenance and Management of existing MIS Application Software(S) with Bug 
Fixing, Enhancement, Modification and documentation to ensure data integrity, security, 
reporting, compliance, scalability and ease of use at College of Engineering Pune..” Due on 13-
11-2017 at 15.00 hrs. must be submitted on or before at office of the Director College of 
Engineering, Pune-411005. 



 The last date for submission of tender document is 13-11-2017 before 15.00 hrs. Bids received 
beyond the closing date / time will not be accepted and will be rejected, unopened.  

 The Part 1 (Technical Bid) will be opened on 13-11-2017 at 16.00 hrs. at the same venue in 
presence of the bidders’ representatives who wish to attend. In the event of any change in the 
date of opening, the same will be intimated to all. 

 

Read as  
 

12.2 Acceptance of Tender conditions:  
  

 First envelope should be marked as Part-1: Technical Bid with  Reference No: 
COEP/DIROFF/MIS/2017/6207     DATE: 27-10-2017 “for providing services for Maintenance 
and Management of existing MIS Application Software(s) with Bug Fixing, Enhancement, 
Modification and documentation to ensure data integrity, security, reporting, compliance, 
scalability and ease of use at College of Engineering Pune.” Due on 27-11-2017 at 15.00 hrs.  

 Second envelope should be marked as Part-2: Commercial Bid Reference No: 
COEP/DIROFF/MIS/2017/6207     DATE: 27-10-2017 ” for providing services for Maintenance 
and Management of existing MIS Application Software(s) with Bug Fixing, Enhancement, 
Modification and documentation to ensure data integrity, security, reporting, compliance, 
scalability and ease of use at College of Engineering Pune..” Due on 27-11-2017 at 15.00 hrs.  

 Both sealed envelopes of Part 1 and  2 are to be put in a single envelope duly sealed and 
super-scribed as Reference No: COEP/DIROFF/MIS/2017/6207     DATE: 27-10-2017  “for 
providing services for Maintenance and Management of existing MIS Application Software(S) 
with Bug Fixing, Enhancement, Modification and documentation to ensure data integrity, 
security, reporting, compliance, scalability and ease of use at College of Engineering Pune..” 
Due on 27-11-2017 at 15.00 hrs. must be submitted on or before at office of the Director 
College of Engineering, Pune-411005. 

 The last date for submission of tender document is 27-11-2017 before 15.00 hrs. Bids received 
beyond the closing date / time will not be accepted and will be rejected, unopened.  

 The Part 1 (Technical Bid) will be opened on 27-11-2017 at 16.00 hrs. at the same venue in 
presence of the bidders’ representatives who wish to attend. In the event of any change in the 
date of opening, the same will be intimated to all. 

 
Note:  
With reference to the above,  

1. Bidders, who have submitted bid earlier, need not have re-submit again. 
2. Those who have already submitted the bid will be refunded with the remaining amount. 

 
 
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
 

  Sd/- 

Director, 

                                                  College of Engineering, Pune -05           

 


